
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 
Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 448 Date Issued: December 28, 2020 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: December 23, 2020 – December 28, 2020 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
 

INCIDENTS 
 

Beat Offense Street Number 
Street Name 

Occurred 
from 

Date/Time 

Occur to 
 Date/Time 

Report # Point of Entry, M.O. Location Items Taken  Vehicle Year 
Make 

71 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

1400 blk 
MADISON ST 

12/21/2020 
5:45 PM 

12/22/2020 
11:30 AM 

20011336 Gained entry to unsecured 
vehicle. 

Street Purse and 
contents 

2014 Honda 

71 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

300 blk 
DODGE AV 

12/22/2020 
3:19 PM 

12/22/2020 
3:19 PM 

20011349 Gained entry to unsecured 
vehicle. 

Street Nothing 2002 
Chevrolet 

71 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

1100 blk 
MADISON ST 

12/23/2020 
5:00 PM 

12/24/2020 
2:00 PM 

20011446 Gained entry to unsecured 
vehicle. 

Street Tools N/A 

71 CDV 1600 blk 
WASHINGTON 
ST 

12/24/2020 
6:00 PM 

12/25/2020 
1:30 PM 

20011462 Keyed the vehicle's doors Lot N/A 2019 Ford 

71 MOTOR VEHICLE 
THEFT 

2100 blk 
HOWARD ST 

12/26/2020 
4:10 PM 

12/26/2020 
4:10 PM 

20011485 Took running vehicle from 
street. Recovered. 

Street black 2018 
Toyota Camry 

2018 Toyota 

71 THEFT-VEHICLE 
PARTS/ACCESSORIES 

1100 blk 
SOUTH BL 

12/18/2020 
12:00 AM 

12/22/2020 
9:53 AM 

20011327 Catalytic converter taken from 
vehicle 

Street Catalytic 
converter 

2005 Toyota 

72 BURGLARY - 
COMMERCIAL 

900 blk 
CHICAGO AV 

12/23/2020 
4:41 PM 

12/23/2020 
4:41 PM 

20011408 Forced entry to rear door. Gym Apple 
computer 

N/A 

72 ROBBERY 600 blk SOUTH 
BL 

12/24/2020 
6:08 PM 

12/24/2020 
6:08 PM 

20011453 Struck victim from behind and 
took his wallet. 

Transit 
property 

Wallet N/A 

72 THEFT OVER $500 900 blk  
GREENLEAF 
ST 

12/26/2020 
1:30 PM 

12/26/2020 
1:30 PM 

20011488 Catalytic converter taken from 
vehicle 

Street Catalytic 
converter 

2006 Toyota 



73 BURGLARY-MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

1600 blk 
CHICAGO AV 

12/20/2020 
5:00 PM 

12/20/2020 
7:00 PM 

20011510 Gained entry to unsecured 
vehicle. 

Lot Unknown 2003 Acura 

73 CDP-VEHICLE 1200 blk 
CHICAGO AV 

12/22/2020 
9:40 AM 

12/22/2020 
9:40 AM 

20011321 Driver side window damaged. Lot N/A 2017 Nissan 

73 ROBBERY 1600 blk 
BENSON AV 

12/26/2020 
7:17 PM 

12/26/2020 
7:17 PM 

20011492 Subjects punched and kicked 
victim, attempted to take 
bicycle. 

Transit 
property 

Nothing N/A 

73 THEFT OVER $500 1100 blk 
CHICAGO AV 

12/8/2020 
6:00 PM 

12/9/2020 
6:00 AM 

20011382 Took  motorized scooter from 
the location 

Grocery 
Store 

Scooter N/A 

73 THEFT-FROM 
BUILDING 

600 blk 
CHURCH ST 

12/22/2020 
7:20 PM 

12/22/2020 
7:20 PM 

20011367 Took wallet from unsecured 
office 

Medical 
Building 

Wallet N/A 

73 THEFT-FROM 
BUILDING 

1100 blk 
GROVE ST 

12/23/2020 
12:30 PM 

12/23/2020 
5:00 PM 

20011422 Took delivered package Common 
area 

Package N/A 

73 THEFT-FROM VEHICLE 1100 blk 
MAPLE AV 

12/24/2020 
4:00 PM 

12/27/2020 
1:49 PM 

20011502 Catalytic converter taken from 
vehicle 

Street Catalytic 
converter 

2006 Toyota 

73 THEFT-UNDER $500 1600 blk 
SHERMAN AV 

12/23/2020 
4:10 PM 

12/23/2020 
4:10 PM 

20011405 Retail Theft Department 
store 

T-shirts N/A 

76 THEFT-UNDER $500 2200 blk 
SHERMAN AV 

12/22/2020 
3:43 PM 

12/22/2020 
3:43 PM 

20011358 Took delivered package Residence Package N/A 

77 CDP- 2400 blk 
EMERSON ST 

12/25/2020 
4:23 AM 

12/25/2020 
4:23 AM 

20011458 Broke apartment window Apartment N/A N/A 

77 THEFT-UNDER $500 1700 blk 
DODGE AV 

12/22/2020 
12:00 PM 

12/22/2020 
12:00 PM 

20011484 Took delivered package Common 
area 

Package N/A 

77 THEFT-UNDER $500 1800 blk 
LAUREL AV 

12/23/2020 
6:35 PM 

12/23/2020 
6:35 PM 

20011417 Took delivered package Residence Package N/A 

77 THEFT-UNDER $500 1700 blk 
HOVLAND CT 

12/24/2020 
2:38 PM 

12/24/2020 
2:38 PM 

20011450 Took delivered package Common 
area 

Package N/A 

78 BURGLARY - 
STORAGE 

400 blk 
HOWARD ST 

12/18/2020 
12:00 PM 

12/20/2020 
8:00 PM 

20011418 Removed padlock and gained 
entry to storage unit. 

Storage unit Household 
items 

N/A 

78 THEFT-UNDER $500 400 blk 
SHERMAN AV 

12/8/2020 
8:00 AM 

12/8/2020 
10:00 PM 

20011342 Took delivered package Common 
area 

Package N/A 

           
 

  



ARREST 
  

Name Age Home Address Arrest Location Arrest 
Date/Time 

Charge   Court Date Case # Arresting 
Officer  

PENN, 
HARVEY D 

25 6355 N CLAREMONT #D, 
CHICAGO 

1454 ELMWOOD 
AV 

12/18/20 at 
1530 

TRAFFIC   20011022 SAMSON 

LELE, HARI 
HUGH 

24 1228 FOREST AVE, 
EVANSTON 

5211 OLD 
ORCHARD RD 

12/22/20 at 
1748 

PCS 1/15/2021 
1330 hrs 

20011360 CARRIGAN 

MIRANDA, 
RAUL   

21 1213 CLEVELAND ST, 
EVANSTON 

1814 LEMAR AV 12/25/20 at 
2257 

PCS   20011466 HERRERA 

 
 
 
Have information on a crime?  
 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 


