# **Evanston Police Department**

# **Crime Bulletin**



#### Please Note:

Incidents may be subject to reclassification.

Some incidents <u>may not</u> appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances.

Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm)

No. 448 Date Issued: December 28, 2020

From: Records Bureau

Subject: Crime Bulletin

Period Covered: December 23, 2020 – December 28, 2020

Source: Incident Reports

## **INCIDENTS**

Beat	Offense	Street Number Street Name	Occurred from Date/Time	Occur to Date/Time	Report #	Point of Entry, M.O.	Location	Items Taken	Vehicle Year Make
71	BURGLARY-MOTOR VEHICLE	1400 blk MADISON ST	12/21/2020 5:45 PM	12/22/2020 11:30 AM	20011336	Gained entry to unsecured vehicle.	Street	Purse and contents	2014 Honda
71	BURGLARY-MOTOR VEHICLE	300 blk DODGE AV	12/22/2020 3:19 PM	12/22/2020 3:19 PM	20011349	Gained entry to unsecured vehicle.	Street	Nothing	2002 Chevrolet
71	BURGLARY-MOTOR VEHICLE	1100 blk MADISON ST	12/23/2020 5:00 PM	12/24/2020 2:00 PM	20011446	Gained entry to unsecured vehicle.	Street	Tools	N/A
71	CDV	1600 blk WASHINGTON ST	12/24/2020 6:00 PM	12/25/2020 1:30 PM	20011462	Keyed the vehicle's doors	Lot	N/A	2019 Ford
71	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	2100 blk HOWARD ST	12/26/2020 4:10 PM	12/26/2020 4:10 PM	20011485	Took running vehicle from street. Recovered.	Street	black 2018 Toyota Camry	2018 Toyota
71	THEFT-VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES	1100 blk SOUTH BL	12/18/2020 12:00 AM	12/22/2020 9:53 AM	20011327	Catalytic converter taken from vehicle	Street	Catalytic converter	2005 Toyota
72	BURGLARY - COMMERCIAL	900 blk CHICAGO AV	12/23/2020 4:41 PM	12/23/2020 4:41 PM	20011408	Forced entry to rear door.	Gym	Apple computer	N/A
72	ROBBERY	600 blk SOUTH BL	12/24/2020 6:08 PM	12/24/2020 6:08 PM	20011453	Struck victim from behind and took his wallet.	Transit property	Wallet	N/A
72	THEFT OVER \$500	900 blk GREENLEAF ST	12/26/2020 1:30 PM	12/26/2020 1:30 PM	20011488	Catalytic converter taken from vehicle	Street	Catalytic converter	2006 Toyota

73	BURGLARY-MOTOR VEHICLE	1600 blk CHICAGO AV	12/20/2020 5:00 PM	12/20/2020 7:00 PM	20011510	Gained entry to unsecured vehicle.	Lot	Unknown	2003 Acura
73	CDP-VEHICLE	1200 blk CHICAGO AV	12/22/2020 9:40 AM	12/22/2020 9:40 AM	20011321	Driver side window damaged.	Lot	N/A	2017 Nissan
73	ROBBERY	1600 blk BENSON AV	12/26/2020 7:17 PM	12/26/2020 7:17 PM	20011492	Subjects punched and kicked victim, attempted to take bicycle.	Transit property	Nothing	N/A
73	THEFT OVER \$500	1100 blk CHICAGO AV	12/8/2020 6:00 PM	12/9/2020 6:00 AM	20011382	Took motorized scooter from the location	Grocery Store	Scooter	N/A
73	THEFT-FROM BUILDING	600 blk CHURCH ST	12/22/2020 7:20 PM	12/22/2020 7:20 PM	20011367	Took wallet from unsecured office	Medical Building	Wallet	N/A
73	THEFT-FROM BUILDING	1100 blk GROVE ST	12/23/2020 12:30 PM	12/23/2020 5:00 PM	20011422	Took delivered package	Common area	Package	N/A
73	THEFT-FROM VEHICLE	1100 blk MAPLE AV	12/24/2020 4:00 PM	12/27/2020 1:49 PM	20011502	Catalytic converter taken from vehicle	Street	Catalytic converter	2006 Toyota
73	THEFT-UNDER \$500	1600 blk SHERMAN AV	12/23/2020 4:10 PM	12/23/2020 4:10 PM	20011405	Retail Theft	Department store	T-shirts	N/A
76	THEFT-UNDER \$500	2200 blk SHERMAN AV	12/22/2020 3:43 PM	12/22/2020 3:43 PM	20011358	Took delivered package	Residence	Package	N/A
77	CDP-	2400 blk EMERSON ST	12/25/2020 4:23 AM	12/25/2020 4:23 AM	20011458	Broke apartment window	Apartment	N/A	N/A
77	THEFT-UNDER \$500	1700 blk DODGE AV	12/22/2020 12:00 PM	12/22/2020 12:00 PM	20011484	Took delivered package	Common area	Package	N/A
77	THEFT-UNDER \$500	1800 blk LAUREL AV	12/23/2020 6:35 PM	12/23/2020 6:35 PM	20011417	Took delivered package	Residence	Package	N/A
77	THEFT-UNDER \$500	1700 blk HOVLAND CT	12/24/2020 2:38 PM	12/24/2020 2:38 PM	20011450	Took delivered package	Common area	Package	N/A
78	BURGLARY - STORAGE	400 blk HOWARD ST	12/18/2020 12:00 PM	12/20/2020 8:00 PM	20011418	Removed padlock and gained entry to storage unit.	Storage unit	Household items	N/A
78	THEFT-UNDER \$500	400 blk SHERMAN AV	12/8/2020 8:00 AM	12/8/2020 10:00 PM	20011342	Took delivered package	Common area	Package	N/A

### **ARREST**

Name	Age	Home Address	Arrest Location	Arrest Date/Time	Charge	Court Date	Case #	Arresting Officer
PENN, HARVEY D	25	6355 N CLAREMONT #D, CHICAGO	1454 ELMWOOD AV	12/18/20 at 1530	TRAFFIC		20011022	SAMSON
LELE, HARI HUGH	24	1228 FOREST AVE, EVANSTON	5211 OLD ORCHARD RD	12/22/20 at 1748	PCS	1/15/2021 1330 hrs	20011360	CARRIGAN
MIRANDA, RAUL	21	1213 CLEVELAND ST, EVANSTON	1814 LEMAR AV	12/25/20 at 2257	PCS		20011466	HERRERA

### Have information on a crime?

Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number "274637" (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible.

# Also Available: Submit your tip online:

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below. All information is kept confidential.

<u>Submit a tip in English</u> - <u>Español</u> - <u>Français</u>

Follow the *City of Evanston* on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on <u>Facebook</u> For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026

--- Revised September 2011